No.

N

w

10

11

12

13

Location

Hyde Park Road, Hyde Park

Shepherds Lane, Harehills (Included in
safer Routes to School scheme)

B6126 Town Street, Gildersome
Broad Lane, Bramley

Oakwood Lane, Gipton

Whingate Road, Armley

Stonebridge Lane

Holt Crescent, Holt Park

North Broadgate Lane, Horsforth

Otley Old Road, Tinshill

Kent Road, Pudsey

Moorfield Road, Armley

King Lane, Moortown
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Ward

Headingley / Little
London & Woodhouse

Gipton & Harehills
Morley North
Bramley & Stanningley

Gipton & Harehills

Armley

Farnley & Wortley

Adel & Wharfedale

Horsforth

Weetwood

Pudsey

Armley

Moortown

Proposed

Humped toucan

crossing

Humped zebra
crossing

Humped zebra
crossing

Humped zebra
crossing

Humped zebra
crossing

Humped zebra
crossing

Humped Zebra

Humped zebra
crossing

Zebra crossing

Humped zebra
crossing

Humped zebra
crossing

Footway build-
outs

Carriageway
refuge islands

All Day
Activity
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4569 2743
2047 1160
6070 778
5357 323
5277 738
1991 970
2684 685
4435 600
4102 917
12478 208
4933 762
2160 725
11351 203

Busiest 2hrs

Average Traffic Flow

484

260

629

603

570

226

380

484

488

1321

552

431

1139

Average Ped Flow

297

391

239

81

288

333

193

80

107

32

229

72

43

Assist access to facilities

<
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Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Assists school journeys

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Traffic Impact

Crossing Impact

Public Interest

Traffic Speed

Highway Assessment

o

Road Safety

Assessment Scoring

PV2 Rating

Total

11

11

10

10

Accidents

3 slight
1 slight
Zero
1 slight

Zero

Zero

Zero

Zero

Zero

5 slight

Zero

Zero

Zero



14

15

16

17

A639 Barnsdale Road, Methley

A657 Rodley Lane, Rodley

Junction of A657 Upper Town Street
with Broad Lane, Bramley

Boar Lane junction with Mill Hill, City
Centre

Kippax & Methley

Calverley & Farsley

Bramley & Stanningley

Little London &
Woodhouse

Carriageway
refuge island

Carriageway
refuge island

Upgraded belisha
beacon
infrastructure

Upgraded belisha
beacon
infrastructure

10256 11 905 6 Yes No 1 0 1 O 2 0 O 4

13151 41 1301 10 Yes No 1 0 2 O 1 O O 4

This proposal is based upon the road safety history and the need to enhance the existing
infrastructure to prevent future injury collisions.

This proposal is based upon the road safety history and the need to enhance the existing
infrastructure to prevent future injury collisions.

Zero

1 slight

3 slight

4 slight



