2024-27 Pedestrian Crossing Review Appendix E – Site Specific Recommendations																		
					Day vity	Busie	Busiest 2hrs					Asse	essm	ent S				
No.	Location	Ward	Proposed	Traffic Flow (2 way)	Ped Flow (2 way)	Average Traffic Flow	Average Ped Flow	Assist access to facilities	Assists school journeys	Traffic Impact	Crossing Impact	Public Interest	Traffic Speed	Highway Assessment	Road Safety	PV2 Rating	Total	Accidents
1	Hyde Park Road, Hyde Park	Headingley / Little London & Woodhouse	Humped toucan crossing	4569	2743	484	297	Yes	Yes	3	3	0	0	0	2	3	11	3 slight
2	Shepherds Lane, Harehills (Included in safer Routes to School scheme)	Gipton & Harehills	Humped zebra crossing	2047	1160	260	391	Yes	Yes	3	2	2	0	0	0	4	11	1 slight
3	B6126 Town Street, Gildersome	Morley North	Humped zebra crossing	6070	778	629	239	Yes	Yes	2	2	1	0	1	0	4	10	Zero
4	Broad Lane, Bramley	Bramley & Stanningley	Humped zebra crossing	5357	323	603	81	Yes	Yes	2	1	1	0	1	1	4	10	1 slight
5	Oakwood Lane, Gipton	Gipton & Harehills	Humped zebra crossing	5277	738	570	288	Yes	Yes	3	2	0	0	0	0	4	9	Zero
6	Whingate Road, Armley	Armley	Humped zebra crossing	1991	970	226	333	Yes	Yes	2	0	1	1	1	0	4	9	Zero
7	Stonebridge Lane	Farnley & Wortley	Humped Zebra	2684	685	380	193	No	Yes	1	2	0	0	0	1	4	8	Zero
8	Holt Crescent, Holt Park	Adel & Wharfedale	Humped zebra crossing	4435	600	484	80	Yes	Yes	2	0	1	1	0	0	4	8	Zero
9	North Broadgate Lane, Horsforth	Horsforth	Zebra crossing	4102	917	488	107	Yes	Yes	2	1	0	0	1	0	4	8	Zero
10	Otley Old Road, Tinshill	Weetwood	Humped zebra crossing	12478	208	1321	32	Yes	No	2	1	3	0	1	0	1	8	5 slight
11	Kent Road, Pudsey	Pudsey	Humped zebra crossing	4933	762	552	229	Yes	Yes	2	0	0	2	0	0	4	8	Zero
12	Moorfield Road, Armley	Armley	Footway build- outs	2160	725	431	72	Yes	Yes	2	0	0	0	1	0	4	7	Zero
13	King Lane, Moortown	Moortown	Carriageway refuge islands	11351	203	1139	43	Yes	No	2	0	0	0	2	0	1	5	Zero

14	A639 Barnsdale Road, Methley	Kippax & Methley	Carriageway refuge island	10256	11	905	6	Yes	No	1	0	1	0	2	0	0	4	Zero
15	A657 Rodley Lane, Rodley	Calverley & Farsley	Carriageway refuge island	13151	41	1301	10	Yes	No	1	0	2	0	1	0	0	4	1 slight
16	Junction of A657 Upper Town Street with Broad Lane, Bramley	Bramley & Stanningley	Upgraded belisha beacon infrastructure	This proposal is based upon the road safety history and the need to enhance the existing infrastructure to prevent future injury collisions.													3 slight	
17	Boar Lane junction with Mill Hill, City Centre	Little London & Woodhouse	Upgraded belisha beacon infrastructure	This proposal is based upon the road safety history and the need to enhance the existing infrastructure to prevent future injury collisions.												4 slight		